# CH \$215.00 14654

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM323268

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OHA Asset Holdings, LP	FORMERLY NGPC Asset Holdings, LP	11/04/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CET Films Corp.		
Street Address:	1650 Corporate Road West		
City:	Lakewood		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08701-5974		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1465466	AUTO GRAPHIC		
Serial Number:	85531378	CLARIGUARD		
Registration Number:	3184251	CLARITEX		
Registration Number:	2431203	MULTI-LENS		
Registration Number:	1281575	RODYNE		
Registration Number:	1284279	SAFE-GLO		
Registration Number:	1290017	SPARKLE-BRITE		
Registration Number:	1282480	TMP		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-467-8809

Email: behogue@vorys.com

**Correspondent Name:** Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP **Address Line 1:** P.O. Box 2255 -- IPLAW@VORYS

Address Line 2: Attn: Tanya Marie Curcio
Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 05252-940/0769/CET FILMS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005401 FRAME: 0286

900307226

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bernice Hogue		
SIGNATURE:	/bernice hogue/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2014		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Release-CET Films Corp (2)#pa source=Release-CET Films Corp (2)#pa source=Release-CET Films Corp (2)#pa source=Release-CET Films Corp (2)#pa	age2.tif		

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of November 4, 2014, is made by **OHA ASSET HOLDINGS, LP** (f/k/a NGPC Asset Holdings, LP), as Noteholder Representative ("<u>Noteholder Representative</u>"), having an office at c/o OHA Investment Company, 909 Fannin, Suite 3800, Houston, Texas 77010.

WHEREAS, Noteholder Representative and **CET FILMS CORP.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Agreement</u>") dated April 22, 2013, recorded on June 18, 2013, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office against various trademarks, commencing at Reel No. 5050, Frame No. 0505; capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to the Noteholder Representative a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation: (a) all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of its now or in the future owned or existing Trademarks listed on Schedule I of the Agreement (attached hereto and made a part hereof as Schedule I); (b) all renewals of each of the Trademarks; (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and in the future due or payable under, or with respect to, any and all Trademarks, including damages and payments for past or future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (d) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (e) all rights corresponding to each of the Trademarks throughout the world; (f) together in each case with the goodwill of Grantor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the foregoing; and (g) all books, records, cash and non-cash proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, and

WHEREAS, Noteholder Representative now desires to release its security interests granted in the Agreement in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Noteholder Representative hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and (ii) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement.

3055708v.1 NGP035/45000

OHA ASSET HOLDINGS, LP, as Noteholder Representative

By: OHA Asset Holdings GP, LLC, its general partner

## **ANNEX**

# **RELEASED REGISTRATIONS**

## TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

# **U.S. Federally-Registered Trademarks**

		TAMES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	(2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (3) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	4
AUTO GRAPHIC	73/636508	1465466	CET Films Corp.	Renewed. Registered on November 17, 1987.
CGF COBURN GRAPHIC FILMS, INC. (Stylized) & Design	003829314	003829314	CET Films Corp.	Registered on September 2, 2005
CLARIGUARD	85/531378	None	CET Films Corp.	Published
CLARITEX (Country – European Community)	004040515	004040515	CET Films Corp.	Registered on June 27, 2006
CLARITEX (country – USA)	76/610204	3184251	CET Films Corp.	Registered on December 12, 2006
DIAMOND PLATE	005136593	005136593	CET Films Corp.	Registered on October 18, 2007
DIFFRACTO-LITE	003825239	003825239	CET Films Corp.	Registered on September 2, 2005
MULTI-LENS	75/845686	2431203	CET Films Corp.	Renewed. Registered on February 27, 2001
MULTI-LENS (Logo)	003823259	003823259	CET Films Corp.	Renewed. Registered on September 5, 2005
RODYNE (Country – European Community)	003825213	003825213	CET Films Corp.	Registered on September 2, 2005
RODYNE (Country USA)	73/422625	1281575	CET Films Corp.	Renewed. Registered on June 12, 1984
SAFE-GLO (Country – European Community)	003825155	003825155	CET Films Corp.	Registered on September 2, 2005
SAFE-GLO (Country – USA)	73/420848	1284279	CET Films Corp.	Renewed. Registered on July 3, 1984
SPARKLE-BRITE (Country – European Community)	003826328	003826328	CET Films Corp.	Registered on September 2, 2005
SPARKLE-BRITE (Country – USA)	73/420849	1290017	CET Films Corp.	Renewed. Registered on August 14, 1984
SPARKLE-GLO	003825205	003825205	CET Films Corp.	Registered on September 2, 2005
TMP (Country – European Community)	003826245	003826245	CET Films Corp.	Registered on September 6, 2005

3055708v.1 NGP035/45000

TMP (Country – USA)	73/422635	12 <b>8</b> 2480	CET Films Corp.	Renewed. Registered on June 19, 1984

# **Trademark Licenses**

None.

3055708v.1 NGP035/45000

**RECORDED: 11/14/2014**